
Page 1 to 9

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/030099-2022 

Contract

CM1445 - Mechanical installation and engineering
services

YORKSHIRE WATER SERVICES LIMITED

F06: Contract award notice – utilities

Notice identifier: 2022/S 000-030099

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-037c16  

Published 25 October 2022, 4:41pm

Section I: Contracting entity

I.1) Name and addresses

YORKSHIRE WATER SERVICES LIMITED

Western House,Western Way, Buttershaw

BRADFORD

BD62SZ

Contact

Max Groppfeldt

Email

max.groppfeldt@yorkshirewater.co.uk

Telephone

+44 123456789

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/030099-2022
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/030099-2022
mailto:max.groppfeldt@yorkshirewater.co.uk


Page 2 to 9

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

UKE41 - Bradford

Companies House

03778498

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.yorkshirewater.com/

I.6) Main activity

Water

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

CM1445 - Mechanical installation and engineering services

II.1.2) Main CPV code

71300000 - Engineering services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

Business requires provision of mechanical based services to replace, refurb, modify, repair

https://www.yorkshirewater.com/


Page 3 to 9

and maintain equipment and treatment

processes to enable normal operation and meet expected standards of performance

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £32,000,000

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKE - Yorkshire and the Humber

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Business requires provision of mechanical based services to replace, refurb, modify, repair
and maintain equipment and treatment

processes to enable normal operation and meet expected standards of performance

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: Yes

Description of options

4 year extension possible



Page 4 to 9

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Negotiated procedure with prior call for competition

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2019/S 051-118261

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

6 October 2020

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 18 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

CLAYTON PENISTONE GROUP LIMITED

Penistone

Country

https://ted.europa.eu/udl?uri=TED:NOTICE:118261-2019:TEXT:EN:HTML


Page 5 to 9

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKE - Yorkshire and the Humber

Companies House

08767913

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

JACOBS U.K. LIMITED

London

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKI - London

Companies House

02594504

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

CEMA LIMITED

Nottingham

Country



Page 6 to 9

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKE - Yorkshire and the Humber

Companies House

02527559

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

SBT ENGINEERING GROUP LIMITED

Lancashire

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKE - Yorkshire and the Humber

Companies House

09389772

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

G.R.M. ENGINEERING & CONTRACT SERVICES LIMITED

East Riding Of Yorkshire

Country



Page 7 to 9

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKE - Yorkshire and the Humber

Companies House

01321655

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

JARDONICH ENGINEERING LIMITED

West Yorkshire

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKE - Yorkshire and the Humber

Companies House

04090794

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

PMP UTILITIES LIMITED

Hertfordshire

Country



Page 8 to 9

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKE - Yorkshire and the Humber

Companies House

06833969

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

TEXO GROUP LIMITED

Essex

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKJ - South East (England)

Companies House

11383263

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £32,000,000



Page 9 to 9

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Yorkshire Water Services

Bradford

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting entity
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.6) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-07-13T18:42:34+0100
	TCPDF




